Charges for Common Inpatient Procedures as of October 2018

UPPER CHESAPEAKE MEDICAL CENTER

Procedure - Diagnosis

Medical/Surgical:

ESOPHAGITIS, GASTRITIS

SEPTICEMIA

MAJOR JOINT REPLACEMENT LOWER EXTREMITY
CERVICAL SPINAL FUSION

HEART FAILURE

CELLULITIS

CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE
NUTRITIONAL / METABOLIC DISORDERS
PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE

Obstetric:

VAGINAL DELIVERY

CESAREAN SECTION

VAGINAL DELIVERY WITH STERILIZATION

OTHER ANTEPARTUM DIAGNOSES W/ COMPLICATION
POSTPARTUM / POST ABORTION DIAGNOSES
ABORTION

Pediatric:

BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA

SIMPLE PNEUMONIA AND PLEURISY WITHOUT COMPLICATION
BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA WITH COMPLICATION

ESOPHAGITIS, GASTRITIS

OTITIS MEDIA AND URI

KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT INFECTION

DENTAL & ORAL DISEASES

FEVER OF UNKNOWN ORIGIN

Estimated
Average Charge

$11,000
12,000
21,000
26,000
11,000
9,000
9,000
8,000
12,000

$12,000
14,000
14,000
5,000
6,000
8,000

$5,000
7,000
5,000
4,000
7,000
4,000
9,000
9,000



Charges for Common Qutpatient Procedures as of October 2018

Procedure
Abdomen paracentesis with imaging $ 3,000
3-D radiotherapy plan 12,000
Biopsy/removal lymph nodes 11,000
Bronchoscopy with biopsy 10,000
Carpal tunnel surgery 6,000
Colonoscopy - diagnostic 4,000
Colonoscopy and biopsy 5,000
Cystoscopy with biopsy 6,000
Cystourethrosocpy/ureteroscopy with lithotripsy 5,000
Dental surgery procedure 4,000
Excision benign lesion > 4.0cm 4,000
Hysteroscopy Biopsy 5,000
Insert Spine Fixation Device 38,000
Insert tunneled central venous catheter 4,000
Knee Arthroscopy 6,000
Left heart artery ventricle angiography with catherization 7,000
Laparoscopic appendectomy 9,000
Laparoscopic cholecystectomy 7,000
Laparoscopy, surgical with vaginal hysterectomy 12,000
Partial mastectomy 9,000
Partial removal of Thyroid 8,000
Removal of Adenoids 5,000
Removal of Tonsils 6,000
Removal/Excision of Breast Lesion 4,000
Repair ventral hernia with mesh 5,000
Repair rotator cuff 11,000
Repair nasal septum 8,000
Ulnar nerve transposition 4,000
Upper gastrointestinal endoscopy - esophagogastroduodenoscopy 4,000

Vascular study - arterial inflow limited 3,000



