Charges for Common <u>Inpatient</u> Procedures as of October 2018

UPPER CHESAPEAKE MEDICAL CENTER

Procedure - Diagnosis	Estimated Average Charge
Medical/Surgical:	
ESOPHAGITIS, GASTRITIS	\$11,000
SEPTICEMIA	12,000
MAJOR JOINT REPLACEMENT LOWER EXTREMITY	21,000
CERVICAL SPINAL FUSION	26,000
HEART FAILURE	11,000
CELLULITIS	9,000
CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE	9,000
NUTRITIONAL / METABOLIC DISORDERS	8,000
PULMONARY EDEMA & RESPIRATORY FAILURE	12,000
Obstetric:	
VAGINAL DELIVERY	\$12,000
CESAREAN SECTION	14,000
VAGINAL DELIVERY WITH STERILIZATION	14,000
OTHER ANTEPARTUM DIAGNOSES W/ COMPLICATION	5,000
POSTPARTUM / POST ABORTION DIAGNOSES	6,000
ABORTION	8,000
	0,000
Pediatric:	
BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA	\$5,000
SIMPLE PNEUMONIA AND PLEURISY WITHOUT COMPLICATION	7,000
BRONCHITIS & ASTHMA WITH COMPLICATION	5,000
ESOPHAGITIS, GASTRITIS	4,000
OTITIS MEDIA AND URI	7,000
KIDNEY AND URINARY TRACT INFECTION	4,000
DENTAL & ORAL DISEASES	9,000
FEVER OF UNKNOWN ORIGIN	9,000

Charges for Common <u>Outpatient</u> Procedures as of October 2018

Procedure

Abdomen paracentesis with imaging	\$ 3,000
3-D radiotherapy plan	12,000
Biopsy/removal lymph nodes	11,000
Bronchoscopy with biopsy	10,000
Carpal tunnel surgery	6,000
Colonoscopy - diagnostic	4,000
Colonoscopy and biopsy	5,000
Cystoscopy with biopsy	6,000
Cystourethrosocpy/ureteroscopy with lithotripsy	5,000
Dental surgery procedure	4,000
Excision benign lesion > 4.0cm	4,000
Hysteroscopy Biopsy	5,000
Insert Spine Fixation Device	38,000
Insert tunneled central venous catheter	4,000
Knee Arthroscopy	6,000
Left heart artery ventricle angiography with catherization	7,000
Laparoscopic appendectomy	9,000
Laparoscopic cholecystectomy	7,000
Laparoscopy, surgical with vaginal hysterectomy	12,000
Partial mastectomy	9,000
Partial removal of Thyroid	8,000
Removal of Adenoids	5,000
Removal of Tonsils	6,000
Removal/Excision of Breast Lesion	4,000
Repair ventral hernia with mesh	5,000
Repair rotator cuff	11,000
Repair nasal septum	8,000
Ulnar nerve transposition	4,000
Upper gastrointestinal endoscopy - esophagogastroduodenoscopy	4,000
Vascular study - arterial inflow limited	3,000